
Vehicle History Report™

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 8/4/24 at
7:11:30 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
No open recalls reported to CARFAX.

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Warranty Expired

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

10  Service history records

CARFAX 1-Owner vehicle

Personal vehicle

Last owned in Colorado

6,838  Last reported odometer reading

2018 JEEP WRANGLER
UNLIMITED RUBICON
VIN: 1C4HJXFG1JW221540
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT
UTILITY
3.6L V6 F DOHC 24V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/xldeXN5XcimZDx4XQBgqw7-p0vjKJpuRTWx6UOFcGS82u3bjWDHSLv2AmqjB85IXM9YS_Kzd1ckNU6NVrXLka--_r7aSJFUetPYznaFMZ43U8aL-nRYS15tU_QkfCq0xmPAyYL6Q_4XtD83Tvt6xbOIT48axutC2-IA73fX-p-AY-cDMbi_7gPQMM79wXGiIMvP8z2BuRWAg349evYVUUF6G-jM2IG5zHgWIuz0riHvXVL3Hu8yrbOPVejEGdrMJ1ZxbijM4fEAnLc6-9qfnzlP4rBVgwqgEkUyC0hWBkp98m87Ugtq0q19yQtKgyP96-EwgopEX5aqTu_oRYC5vObNLEMwJkasUolzLnlVrhVevk0thDr-NfG_FoNjunEEKl_fPrQJ_.cfx


Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Guaranteed
No Problem

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

Guaranteed
No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2018

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported FCA US LLC Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

07/30/2018 11 AutoNation Chrysler
Dodge Jeep Ram
Southwest
Littleton, CO
303-578-6099

4.1 / 5.0
208 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1

Year purchased 2018

Type of owner Personal

Estimated length of ownership 5 yrs. 11 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces Colorado

Estimated miles driven per year ---

Last reported odometer reading 6,838

-

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/60JoLFRMfc1a76RlNqTVq-Fp4Tipf34_hL_jAkmHLPaV9Fdc_QLoKZM4Qels6AadzxhdoYeJ0f-AIDJEs288ONhSIgqpJ03bXCxu7DuSNpL9M88QZl7i-REuAYPWw4ly2jY6bFGs42crMWeHUe1lEQ26gl28s1r5FAmdL9jRahLCya47TK2E405FiKySkvvCxkj5TOqRfN5Bi5fHdfp2wB-qyOFF6eUEyhNMkHIfs3-UqxHfEyEL8Ygb7sCMDnGEc2dxc3Q5rfmnv24NF852nprgGilV7WAnskydnFRANw6E2a2I4lnmNHYwj3vxBmkf6oVqIwZP-uaBkzSBxHcoOqDzOZO6kZ0OIepRYN8SGGhTIECfwuDoeXdjn4lGSATb4mcQmfXUq21ojM4.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/6pZ9qQlNmXnZfFaS4k_mOBBfl8T6iKvL7eEoBZIKbkMKGMVQBC9xlWlL0omEQnbZODUc-tZXinZkZ1fISOCB6Pk_FPUPhLe7aOBiOxH0Vw0aAN8VsNSpUnn5zPgIeehLFf2AaVuDYQ62xnO4O0f5mPTaSAQOxSubs6o4m1cOg3pKBLiusxzFMXDoDeZdiHeHaeD8S2xyRCG7odB3WureGq5-IT_-6pz725RStBoDIomaSF0qlDO0jfBRQDldaPV4c-GAb3oP6GI8NNwo-_GSof8HAglK2739ayC6OO2tmAa7ftWYHZBFLkGspJ_TzOfGGr9juIwr7-bInEC5_g33EkvbRLWWVYvalJROYAbjyuZWutm4l74cv3i7FThyRoA0wDF-6VP5VB7U58w.cfx
http://www.autonation.com/
http://www.autonation.com/
http://www.autonation.com/


145 Customer Favorites

08/03/2018 AutoNation Chrysler Jeep
West
Golden, CO
303-578-6104

4.3 / 5.0
210 Verified Reviews

165 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

08/11/2018 Colorado
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle

08/23/2018 573 AutoNation Chrysler Jeep
West
Golden, CO
303-578-6104

4.3 / 5.0
210 Verified Reviews

165 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

08/31/2018 Autonation Chrysler Jeep
Arapahoe
Englewood, CO
877-467-3041

4.0 / 5.0
238 Verified Reviews

138 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Four wheel alignment performed
Tire condition and pressure checked

09/15/2018 1,843 Autonation Chrysler Jeep
Arapahoe
Englewood, CO
877-467-3041

4.0 / 5.0
238 Verified Reviews

138 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

09/29/2018 2,373 High Country
Performance 4X4
Englewood, CO
303-761-7379

4.8 / 5.0
21 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

10/02/2018 Colorado
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Englewood, CO

Title or registration issued
First owner reported

04/29/2019 5,331 Autonation Chrysler Jeep
Arapahoe
Englewood, CO
877-467-3041

Vehicle serviced
Battery/charging system checked
Brakes checked
Oil and filter changed

-

-
-

-

-
-
-

http://www.autonation.com/
http://www.autonation.com/
http://www.autonation.com/
http://www.autonation.com/
http://www.autonationchryslerjeeparapahoe.com/
http://www.autonationchryslerjeeparapahoe.com/
http://www.autonationchryslerjeeparapahoe.com/
http://www.autonationchryslerjeeparapahoe.com/
http://hcp4x4.com/
http://hcp4x4.com/
http://www.autonationchryslerjeeparapahoe.com/
http://www.autonationchryslerjeeparapahoe.com/


4.0 / 5.0
238 Verified Reviews

138 Customer Favorites

Tire condition and pressure checked
Safety inspection performed

05/29/2019 5,680 High Country
Performance 4X4
Englewood, CO
303-761-7379

4.8 / 5.0
21 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Tire(s) balanced
Five tires mounted
Tire(s) replaced
Tire pressure monitoring system
serviced

06/06/2019 FCA US LLC Manufacturer Customer Satisfaction
Notification issued
Campaign #V41 2018 - 2019 JL
STEERING DAMPER
Status: Remedy Available

Click here for a copy of the owner letter
for this Customer Satisfaction
Notification or call 1- 800-853-1403 if
you have any questions or need
additional information on this Customer
Satisfaction Notification.

06/29/2019 5,936 High Country
Performance 4X4
Englewood, CO
303-761-7379

4.8 / 5.0
21 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

07/29/2019 6,838 High Country
Performance 4X4
Englewood, CO
303-761-7379

4.8 / 5.0
21 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Differential fluid flushed/changed

11/01/2019 Colorado
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Englewood, CO

Registration issued or renewed

09/28/2020 Colorado
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Colorado Springs, CO

Registration issued or renewed
Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location

01/17/2022 Colorado
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Colorado Springs, CO

Registration issued or renewed

05/06/2023 Colorado
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Colorado Springs, CO

Registration issued or renewed

-
-

-
-
-
-

-

-

-

-

http://hcp4x4.com/
http://hcp4x4.com/
https://www.mopar.com/en-us/my-vehicle/recalls/search.html
http://hcp4x4.com/
http://hcp4x4.com/
http://hcp4x4.com/
http://hcp4x4.com/


07/20/2023 Colorado
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Colorado Springs, CO

Registration issued or renewed

12/13/2023 Colorado
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Colorado Springs, CO

Registration issued or renewed

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.
Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.
© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
8/4/24 7:11:30 AM (CDT)

http://www.carfax.com/help
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about



